CH \$640.00 3806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM868739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC		01/17/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COTIVITI INC.	
Street Address:	10701 S River Front Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Unit 200	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3806407	CHART NAVIGATOR	
Registration Number:	2416757	DXCG	
Registration Number:	3917640	NUCLEUS	
Registration Number:	2817012	RISKSMART	
Registration Number:	2522512	RXGROUPS	
Registration Number:	3956664	RAPIDRETRIEVE	
Registration Number:	3972486	RAPIDREVIEW	
Registration Number:	5167623	AUDIT LINK	
Registration Number:	2898160	CLAIMSPLUS	
Registration Number:	4773230	CONNOLLY INSIGHT	
Registration Number:	4879205	CONNOLLYCONNECT	
Registration Number:	5214558	COTIVITI	
Registration Number:	3314788	DECIPHER	
Registration Number:	2632388	ECOM	
Registration Number:	2826723	ECOM PPO.COM	
Registration Number:	3314787	RETRIEVER	
Registration Number:	4838661	RISK-READINESS	
Registration Number:	5145294		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0648

900828600

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5132360	ROWDMAP
Registration Number:	5297703	VERSCEND
Registration Number:	2560301	MEDMEASURES
Registration Number:	2438562	STARS
Registration Number:	3094579	STARSENTINEL
Registration Number:	5556102	
Registration Number:	5556103	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West
Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201730/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kendall Ickes
SIGNATURE:	/kendall ickes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Alter Domus - Cotiviti - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Alter Domus - Cotiviti - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Alter Domus - Cotiviti - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Alter Domus - Cotiviti - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=Alter Domus - Cotiviti - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0649

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "Release"), dated as of January 17, 2024, is made by ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC ("Alter Domus"), in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of COTIVITI INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2021 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 3, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7314, Frame 0535 by and between the Grantor and Administrative Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all registered Trademarks and Trademark applications of the Grantor, including those set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate and release the entirety of its Lien on and security interest in all Collateral, including those registered Trademarks and Trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and to reconvey any and all of its rights, title and interests in, to and under the Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate, release and discharge its lien on and security interest in the Collateral, including those registered Trademarks and Trademark applications set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, and (b) discharge and reassign to Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it has (if any) in the Collateral (including all associated goodwill). The parties hereto authorize and request the USPTO to record this Release against those registered Trademarks and Trademark applications set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto. The Administrative Agent hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent agrees to authenticate and deliver to the Grantor, at the expense of the Grantor, such other writings or records and make and do all such other and further acts or things, as the Grantor shall reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate or better evidence the agreements and assignment contained in this Release.
 - 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0650

with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0651

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Winnalynn N. Kantaris

Title:

Associate General Counsel

REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0652

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	App/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date	Owner
Chart Navigator	3806407	June 22, 2010	Cotiviti, Inc.
DXCG	2416757	January 2, 2001	Cotiviti, Inc.
Nucleus	3917640	February 8, 2011	Cotiviti, Inc.
Risksmart	2817012	February 24, 2004	Cotiviti, Inc.
RXGroups	2522512	December 25, 2001	Cotiviti, Inc.
Rapidretrieve	3956664	May 10, 2011	Cotiviti, Inc.
RapidReview	3972486	June 7, 2011	Cotiviti, Inc.
Audit Link	5167623	March 21, 2017	Cotiviti, Inc.
Claimsplus	2898160	October 26, 2004	Cotiviti, Inc.
Connolly Insight	4773230	July 14, 2015	Cotiviti, Inc.
ConnollyConnect	4879205	January 5, 2016	Cotiviti, Inc.
Cotiviti	5214558	May 30, 2017	Cotiviti, Inc.
Decipher	3314788	October 16, 2007	Cotiviti, Inc.
ECOM & Design	2632388	October 8, 2002	Cotiviti, Inc.
Ecom PPO.com	2826723	March 23, 2004	Cotiviti, Inc.
Retriever	3314787	October 16, 2007	Cotiviti, Inc.
Risk-Readiness	4838661	October 20, 2015	Cotiviti, Inc.
	5145294	February 21, 2017	Cotiviti, Inc.
ROWDMAP	5132360	January 31, 2017	Cotiviti, Inc.
Verscend	5297703	September 26, 2017	Cotiviti, Inc.
Medmeasures	2560301	April 9, 2002	Cotiviti, Inc.
Stars	2438562	March 27, 2001	Cotiviti, Inc.
Starsentinel	3094579	May 23, 2006	Cotiviti, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0653

5556102	September 4, 2018	Cotiviti, Inc.
5556103	September 4, 2018	Cotiviti, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 01/17/2024